PLUGS AND RECEPTACLES: NEC/CEC HAZARDOUS LOCATION
Visit our website at www.emerson.com or contact us at (800) 621-1506.
© Novemeber 2020
441
NEC:
Class II, Division 1 and 2, Groups F, G
Class III
NEMA 3, 3R, 4, 4X, 9FG

N
Visit our website at www.emerson.com or contact us at (800) 621-1506.
© Novemeber 2020
442
NEC:
Class II, Division 1 and 2, Groups F, G
Class III
NEMA 3, 3R, 4, 4X, 9FG
DBR 30, 60 and 100 Amp Series Receptacles
Dust-Ignitionproof
With Disconnect Switch or Circuit Breaker. Weatherproof Spring Cover. 600 Vac Max.
DBR Receptacles with Disconnect Switch
Receptacle Wires/Poles Catalog Number
 DBR with Switch
30 Amp
2W, 3P DBR3023DS
3W, 4P DBR3034DS
60 Amp
2W, 3P DBR6023DS
3W, 4P DBR6034DS
100 Amp
2W, 3P DBR1023DS
3W, 4P DBR1034DS
DBR Receptacles with Circuit Breaker 
Receptacle
Circuit
Breaker Amp Pole
Catalog Number
with 480 Vac
EHD Breaker
with 600 Vac
FDB Breaker
with 600 Vac
FD Breaker
30 Amp
2W, 3P
20 2 DBR3023EH20 DBR3023FB20 DBR3023HFB20
30 2 DBR3023EH30 DBR3023FB30 DBR3023HFB30
40 2 DBR3023EH40 DBR3023FB40 DBR3023HFB40
50 2 DBR3023EH50 DBR3023FB50 DBR3023HFB50
30 Amp
3W, 4P
20 3 DBR3034EH20 DBR3034FB20 DBR3034HFB20
30 3 DBR3034EH30 DBR3034FB30 DBR3034HFB30
40 3 DBR3034EH40 DBR3034FB40 DBR3034HFB40
50 3 DBR3034EH50 DBR3034FB50 DBR3034HFB50
60 Amp
2W, 3P
50 2 DBR6023EH50 DBR6023FB50 DBR6023HFB50
60 2 DBR6023EH60 DBR6023FB60 DBR6023HFB60
70 2 DBR6023EH70 DBR6023FB70 DBR6023HFB70
DBR with Breaker 90 2 DBR6023EH90 DBR6023FB90 DBR6023HFB90
100 2 DBR6023EH100 DBR6023FB100 DBR6023HFB100
60 Amp
3W, 4P
50 3 DBR6034EH50 DBR6034FB50 DBR6034HFB50
60 3 DBR6034EH60 DBR6034FB60 DBR6034HFB60
70 3 DBR6034EH70 DBR6034FB70 DBR6034HFB70
90 3 DBR6034EH90 DBR6034FB90 DBR6034HFB90
100 3 DBR6034EH100 DBR6034FB100 DBR6034HFB100
100 Amp
2W, 3P
50 2 DBR1023EH50 DBR1023FB50 DBR1023HFB50
70 2 DBR1023EH70 DBR1023FB70 DBR1023HFB70
90 2 DBR1023EH90 DBR1023FB90 DBR1023HFB90
100 2 DBR1023EH100 DBR1023FB100 DBR1023HFB100
100 Amp
3W, 4P
50 3 DBR1034EH50 DBR1034FB50 DBR1034HFB50
70 3 DBR1034EH70 DBR1034FB70 DBR1034HFB70
90 3 DBR1034EH90 DBR1034FB90 DBR1034HFB90
100 3 DBR1034EH100 DBR1034FB100 DBR1034HFB100
 Circuit Breakers are Cutler-Hammer. Cutler-Hammer F-Frame breakers available up to 175 Amps. Add GE after EH, FB, or HFB for GE Circuit Breakers.
Contact your local representative for availability and price. Cutler-Hammer is a registered trademark of Eaton Corporation.
 NEMA 4 rating maintained with Appleton NEMA 4 plug installed. Install screw cover for 4, 4X. Both covers are included with product.
PLUGS AND RECEPTACLES: NEC/CEC HAZARDOUS LOCATION